
2024-2025 Western Colorado University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-8   Conf: 15-5   Home: 11-2   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Schmidt, Ivey 29-29 828 28.6 140-359 .390 21-83 .253 93-121 .769 25 141 166 5.7 54 0 78 73 0 32 394 13.6
04 Cockman, Rachel 29-29 726 25.0 144-260 .554 16-42 .381 65-80 .813 59 154 213 7.3 75 1 25 59 36 19 369 12.7
24 Tschritter, Jayde 29-29 844 29.1 72-212 .340 50-166 .301 30-36 .833 3 70 73 2.5 39 0 18 36 0 29 224 7.7
23 Maves, Jayda 29-29 753 26.0 77-195 .395 48-132 .364 10-12 .833 22 80 102 3.5 39 0 37 44 3 12 212 7.3
22 Eckroth, Alyssa 29-0 462 15.9 39-104 .375 8-36 .222 62-74 .838 21 66 87 3.0 46 0 23 36 1 7 148 5.1
14 Seymour, Brooklyn 28-28 645 23.0 54-134 .403 0-4 .000 32-54 .593 46 102 148 5.3 81 1 42 62 9 34 140 5.0
05 Jojola, Natalie 22-0 390 17.7 37-86 .430 20-47 .426 13-20 .650 7 33 40 1.8 20 0 25 36 1 14 107 4.9
21 Daniels, Chloe 29-1 423 14.6 38-72 .528 1-4 .250 26-42 .619 24 63 87 3.0 40 1 23 31 15 8 103 3.6
12 Urquhart, Penelope 29-0 336 11.6 35-91 .385 20-62 .323 11-14 .786 19 64 83 2.9 33 0 17 33 5 16 101 3.5
00 Chandler, Jacy 15-0 78 5.2 7-17 .412 5-15 .333 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.3 3 0 4 2 0 1 21 1.4
35 Jardine , Darcy 15-0 63 4.2 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 5 11 0.7 10 0 4 8 0 0 18 1.2
10 Matkin, Delaney 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
13 Novak, Rachel 29-0 225 7.8 10-25 .400 2-10 .200 7-13 .538 8 19 27 0.9 25 0 5 19 3 5 29 1.0
32 Allison, Emily 10-0 22 2.2 2-7 .286 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.3 2 0 2 0 0 1 8 0.8
Total 29 5800 200.0 663-1579 .420 193-608 .317 357-476 .750 289 878 1167 40.2 468 3 303 450 73 178 1876 64.69
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 586-1685 .348 152-569 .267 318-426 .746 262 666 928 32.0 468 10 316 351 55 210 1642 56.62

Team Statistics WC OPP
SCORING 1876 1642
    Points Per Game 64.7 56.6
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 663-1579 586-1685
    Field Goal Pct .420 .348
3 POINT FG-ATT 193-608 152-569
    3PT FG Pct .317 .267
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 357-476 318-426
    FT Pct .750 .746
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 11.0
REBOUNDS 1167 928
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 8.2 –
ASSISTS 303 316
    Assists Per Game 10.4 10.9
TURNOVERS 450 351
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 178 210
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.2
BLOCKS 73 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 1.9
ATTENDANCE 2,695 4,693
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-207 11-427
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-155

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Western Colo. 440 468 459 509 1876
Opponents 329 401 426 486 1642

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Texas Woman's L 52-71 104
11/10/24 vs Angelo St. L 54-57 231
11/15/24 at Alas. Fairbanks W 70-59 515
11/16/24 vs Western Ore. W 70-67 0
11/22/24 vs Northern N.M. W 69-35 155
11/25/24 ST. EDWARD'S W 60-44 243

* 12/05/24 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 60-57 286
* 12/07/24 CSU PUEBLO L 52-66 186
* 12/12/24 at MSU Denver W 78-70 334
* 12/14/24 at Regis (CO) W 68-50 68

01/04/25 NORTHERN N.M. W 64-51 87
* 01/09/25 FORT LEWIS W 75-57 113
* 01/11/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 52-49 157
* 01/14/25 COLORADO MESA L 60-62 234
* 01/16/25 at Westminster (UT) W 83-43 74
* 01/23/25 at South Dakota Mines W 68-51 298
* 01/25/25 at Black Hills St. W 56-51 1,402
* 01/30/25 at UC-Colo. Springs L 45-54 89
* 02/01/25 at Colo. Christian L 37-58 100
* 02/06/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 61-55 142
* 02/08/25 MSU DENVER W 74-49 103
* 02/13/25 at Adams St. W 84-76 500
* 02/15/25 at Fort Lewis W 86-70 564
* 02/20/25 CHADRON ST. W 77-55 247
* 02/22/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 81-50 227
* 02/25/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 77-59 207
* 03/01/25 at Colorado Mesa L 41-56 749

03/04/25 REGIS (CO) W 67-51 463
03/07/25 vs UC-Colo. Springs L 55-69 285

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Western Colorado University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Schmidt, Ivey 20-20 582 29.1 106-253 .419 15-57 .263 66-84 .786 13 100 113 5.7 36 0 49 48 0 26 293 14.7
04 Cockman, Rachel 20-20 487 24.4 96-175 .549 11-31 .355 49-61 .803 40 103 143 7.2 50 1 17 39 27 12 252 12.6
23 Maves, Jayda 20-20 535 26.8 55-139 .396 35-94 .372 6-7 .857 18 50 68 3.4 23 0 30 31 3 8 151 7.6
24 Tschritter, Jayde 20-20 576 28.8 49-149 .329 30-109 .275 23-27 .852 3 51 54 2.7 21 0 11 18 0 18 151 7.6
22 Eckroth, Alyssa 20-0 325 16.3 33-77 .429 7-27 .259 42-50 .840 18 48 66 3.3 31 0 15 25 0 3 115 5.8
05 Jojola, Natalie 14-0 253 18.1 26-58 .448 12-31 .387 10-13 .769 5 21 26 1.9 15 0 15 23 1 8 74 5.3
14 Seymour, Brooklyn 20-20 452 22.6 41-103 .398 0-3 .000 17-32 .531 30 76 106 5.3 60 1 31 41 6 23 99 5.0
21 Daniels, Chloe 20-0 288 14.4 27-52 .519 1-3 .333 16-28 .571 18 53 71 3.6 29 1 11 21 9 6 71 3.6
12 Urquhart, Penelope 20-0 219 11.0 20-63 .317 13-45 .289 4-5 .800 13 42 55 2.8 25 0 13 18 4 12 57 2.9
00 Chandler, Jacy 10-0 62 6.2 5-12 .417 4-11 .364 1-1 1.000 0 5 5 0.5 3 0 1 2 0 0 15 1.5
35 Jardine , Darcy 14-0 51 3.6 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 3 8 0.6 9 0 1 5 0 0 16 1.1
32 Allison, Emily 6-0 17 2.8 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 2 0 0 1 5 0.8
13 Novak, Rachel 20-0 153 7.7 6-18 .333 1-6 .167 3-7 .429 5 10 15 0.8 18 0 4 15 2 3 16 0.8
Total 20 4000 200.0 472-1117 .423 130-422 .308 241-321 .751 200 615 815 40.8 322 3 200 293 52 120 1315 65.75
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 402-1163 .346 99-387 .256 235-310 .758 180 476 656 32.8 313 8 205 236 38 143 1138 56.90

Team Statistics WC OPP
SCORING 1315 1138
    Points Per Game 65.8 56.9
    Scoring Margin 8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1117 402-1163
    Field Goal Pct .423 .346
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-422 99-387
    3PT FG Pct .308 .256
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-321 235-310
    FT Pct .751 .758
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 11.8
REBOUNDS 815 656
    Rebounds Per Game 40.8 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 8.0 –
ASSISTS 200 205
    Assists Per Game 10.0 10.3
TURNOVERS 293 236
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 120 143
    Steals Per Game 6.0 7.2
BLOCKS 52 38
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 1.9
ATTENDANCE 1,902 4,178
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-190 10-418
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Western Colo. 315 349 321 330 1315
Opponents 212 281 300 345 1138

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 60-57 286
12/07/24 CSU PUEBLO L 52-66 186
12/12/24 at  MSU Denver W 78-70 334
12/14/24 at  Regis (CO) W 68-50 68
01/09/25 FORT LEWIS W 75-57 113
01/11/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 52-49 157
01/14/25 COLORADO MESA L 60-62 234
01/16/25 at  Westminster (UT) W 83-43 74
01/23/25 at  South Dakota Mines W 68-51 298
01/25/25 at  Black Hills St. W 56-51 1402
01/30/25 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 45-54 89
02/01/25 at  Colo. Christian L 37-58 100
02/06/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 61-55 142
02/08/25 MSU DENVER W 74-49 103
02/13/25 at  Adams St. W 84-76 500
02/15/25 at  Fort Lewis W 86-70 564
02/20/25 CHADRON ST. W 77-55 247
02/22/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 81-50 227
02/25/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 77-59 207
03/01/25 at  Colorado Mesa L 41-56 749


